
E-AUCTION OF COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY 
 

E-Auction Sale Notice dt.21/07/2022 Of M/s SANTOSH EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY 
 

District – Krishna, Andhra Pradesh. 
 
Taluk     – Velpuru village and Gram Panchayat area, Kankipadu mandal. 
 
Date of E-Auction:  26-08-2022 
 
E-Auction Website – www.bankeauctionwizard.com 
Other terms and conditions of sale- Click (LinktoSaleNotice) 
 
 

Survey/Plot/Flat/House No. – Land & Building totally admeasuring in 10.05 acres in Sy No.s 
13, 6/2B, 8/1D, 7/1B, 6/1A, 6/1B, 5/4B, 6/3A, 5/3A, 6/3B, 7/2A, 7/2B, 5/2C, 5/3A, 3B, 3C, 
3D, 3E, 3F, 6/3B, 8/1B, 8/1F, 4/3, 5/3B, 5/3C, 6/2A, 5/3, 8/1C, 7/1D, 5/2B.  
 
Details of Property : 
All that land 0.49 ½Ac in RS No.13, 0.50Ac  in RS No.6/2B, 0.31Ac in RS No.8/1D 1E, 
0.80Ac in RS No.7/1B, 0.51Ac in RS No.6/1A, 0.50Ac in RS No.6/1B, 0.40Ac in RS 
No.5/4B, 0.05Ac in RS No. 6/3A,    0.42 ½Ac in RS No.5/3A,RS No.6/3B, 0.38Ac in RS No. 
7/2A, 0.42Ac in RS No.7/2B, 0.42Ac in RS No.5/2C, 0.22 ½Ac in RS No.5/3A, 
3B,3C,3D,3E,3F,6/3B, 0.50Ac in RS No.8/1B, 0.15Ac in RS No.8/1F, 0.11 ½Ac in RS 
No.4/3, 0.31Ac in RS No.5/3B, 0.67Ac in RS No.5/3C, 0.02Ac in RS No.6/2A, 0.35Ac in RS 
No.5/3, 1.30Ac in RS No. 8/1C, 1.00Ac in RS No. 7/1D, 0.20Ac in RS No. 5/2B, totally 
admeasuring 10.05Ac and land and building thereon situated at Velpuru village and Gram 
Panchayat area Kankipadu Mandal, Kankipadu SRO, Krishna Distirct- 521 101 as per the 
Gift Settlement Deed No. 3709/2007 in the name of Santosh Educational Society and 
bounded by: 
Boundaries of the Land : 
East : Donors land (land of D Balachandra Sekhara Rao & others) 
South : Property of R Radhakrishna Murthy and others 
West   : Donka Road 
North  : Property of SK Ismail and others 
Registration at Sub-Registrar Kankipadu (Document 3709/2007) 

 

 
Reserve Price of Property : = Rs. 23,40,00,000/- (Twenty three crores and fourty lakhs 
only) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Photos of Property : 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


